## Summit Activities Center and Yankton High School Schedule of Charges

Rentals are from time doors are unlocked to	time doors are locked- based on custodia	I pre-event notes and a	ctual times documented.	
	July 1, 2022	July 1, 2022	July 1, 2023	July 1, 2023
Weekday/Weekend Schedule	Up to 4 Hour Maximum	All DAY	4 Hour	All DAY
Main Gym°	\$215.00	\$327.00	\$222.00	\$337.00
°additional fees apply for sound and I	ight technicians			
Auxiliary Gym	\$186.00	\$299.00	\$192.00	\$308.00
Commons	\$123.00	\$235.00	\$127.00	\$242.00
Theater°	\$215.00	\$327.00	\$222.00	\$337.00
°additional fees apply for sound and I	ight technicians			
YCAH°	\$123.00	\$235.00	\$127.00	\$242.00
°additional fees apply for sound and I	ight technicians			
Educational Classroom°	\$123.00	\$235.00	\$127.00	\$242.00
°additional fees apply for sound and I	ight technicians			
Hallway for concessions		\$74.00		\$76.00
Lockers (1)		\$59.00		\$61.00

ALL RENTALS- Additional fees apply for set-up, clean-up and custodial work in all areas based on actual

hours worked by event support staff. Support staff charges will be \$25/labor hour (plus applicable sales tax).

\$26/hour (plus applicable sales tax)

The areas below are handled by the SAC staff.

***applies to all days of year		Hourly				
Meeting Room (One)	\$	20.00				
Open Court Space	\$	30.00				
Water Activities Area*	2 gi	uards= \$100	3 guards= \$125	4 guards= \$150		
*water area rentals are charged per hour by number of guards						

Summit Activities Cen	•		•	
Rentals are from time doors are unlocked to time doo				
	July 1, 2022	July 1, 2022	July 1, 2023	July 1, 2023
Premium Schedule	Up to 4 Hour Maximum	All DAY	4 Hour	All DAY
Veteran's Day, Thanksgiving Friday, Christm	as Eve, New Year's Day,			
President's Day, Martin Luther King Day, Na	itive American Day, Good I	Friday, Easter Mor	nday, Juneteenth	
If holiday is Monday or Tuesday or Thursda	y or Friday, adjoining wee	kend days are prer	mium rate also.	
Main Gym°	\$308.00	\$422.00	\$318.00	\$435.00
<sup>°</sup> additional fees apply for sound and light teo	hnicians			
Auxiliary Gym	\$247.00	\$359.00	\$255.00	\$370.00
Commons	\$215.00	\$327.00	\$222.00	\$337.00
Theater°	\$308.00	\$422.00	\$318.00	\$435.00
additional fees apply for sound and light tec	hnicians			
YCAH°	\$215.00	\$327.00	\$222.00	\$337.00
additional fees apply for sound and light tec	hnicians			
Educational Classroom <sup>°</sup>	\$215.00	\$327.00	\$222.00	\$337.00
additional fees apply for sound and light tec	hnicians			
Hallway for concessions		\$149.00		\$154.00
Lockers (1)		\$112.00		\$115.00
ALL RENTALS- Additional fees apply for set-up, clear hours worked by event support staff. Support staff ch	•	as based on actual		\$35/hou
City of Yankton and the Yankton School District can u	ise facilities with no charge as co	-owners.		
Holiday closed dates for the SAC facilities (include se	t-up, take down days, snow and	ice removal):		
4th of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas Day,				
If holiday is Monday or Tuesday or Thursda	y or Friday, adjoining wee	kend days are prei	nium rate also.	